
# 21 Coe College (32-10) -vs- CARTHAGE (27-14)
5/10/2019 at Whitewater, Wis. (van Steenderen Cmplx)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Guercio, S (19-4)
Loss: Alyssa Olson (19-3)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Steven Vail First: Leslie Anderson Third Base: Donald Baumgart 
Start: 1 p.m.   Time: 1:35   Attendance: 190   Weather: 56 degrees, sunny, NNW 13mph

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Coe College 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 3 0
CARTHAGE 0 0 0 0 2 1 X 3 4 3

Coe College 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kelsey Hora cf 3 0 0 0 1 2 0
Madi Miller 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Haley Jones ss 3 0 0 0 0 2 3
Allie O'Brien 1b 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Taylor Huber 3b 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
Nicki Wood lf 3 1 0 0 0 1 0
Hannah Escamilla dp 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
    Anna Jones pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Megan Weber c 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Courtnee Hahn rf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Alyssa Olson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 1 3 0 2 8 6

SB: Courtnee Hahn (1)

CARTHAGE 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Millett, A c 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Stevens, D 2b 1 1 0 0 2 1 0
Alonzo, N 1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bernero, E dp 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Domagala, K rf 3 1 1 2 0 1 0
Sefcik, B 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
    Koziczkowski pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Polanski, C ss 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Johnson, R lf/pr 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Miller, M ph 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Zinkiewicz,E cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ganir, M ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Guercio, S p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 19 3 4 3 3 6 3

2B: Miller, M (1)
HR: Domagala, K (1)
SH: Alonzo, N (1); Polanski, C (1)
CS: Stevens, D (1)
E: Alonzo, N (1); Polanski, C (2)

Coe College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Alyssa Olson (L, 19-3) 6.0 4 3 3 3 6 1 0 0 0 19 24 8 3 87
Totals 4 3 3 3 6 1 0 0 0 19 24 8 3 87

CARTHAGE IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Guercio, S (W, 19-4) 7.0 3 1 0 2 8 0 0 0 0 26 28 10 3 100
Totals 3 1 0 2 8 0 0 0 0 26 28 10 3 100



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Coe College - Top of 1st COE CAR
Bernero, E to dp. 0 0
Domagala, K to rf. 0 0
K. Hora struck out swinging (2-2 BSSBS). 0 0
M. Miller popped up to p (2-2 BKFB). 0 0
H. Jones struck out swinging (2-2 BFKBFS). 0 0

CARTHAGE - Bottom of 1st COE CAR
Millett, A flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0
Stevens, D walked (3-1 BBFBB). 0 0
Alonzo, N popped up to 2b (0-2 SKF). 0 0
Stevens, D out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 0

Coe College - Top of 2nd COE CAR
A. O'Brien walked (3-1 BFBBB). 0 0
T. Huber struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 0
N. Wood struck out swinging (2-2 FBKBS). 0 0
H. Escamilla popped up to 1b (0-2 KS). 0 0

CARTHAGE - Bottom of 2nd COE CAR
Bernero, E struck out swinging (2-2 BSFBS). 0 0
Domagala, K struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 0 0
Sefcik, B fouled out to 3b (1-1 SB). 0 0

Coe College - Top of 3rd COE CAR
M. Weber struck out looking (0-2 FKK). 0 0
C. Hahn grounded out to p (2-2 FKFFBFB). 0 0
K. Hora struck out swinging (2-2 FBKBS). 0 0

CARTHAGE - Bottom of 3rd COE CAR
Polanski, C struck out swinging (1-2 KKFBFS). 0 0
Johnson, R walked (3-1 SBBBB). 0 0
Zinkiewicz,E fouled out to 1b (1-1 BK). 0 0
Millett, A flied out to cf (0-1 K). 0 0

Coe College - Top of 4th COE CAR
M. Miller grounded out to 3b (3-1 FBBB). 0 0
H. Jones struck out looking (1-2 KFBK). 0 0
A. O'Brien singled to left field (1-1 BK). 0 0
T. Huber struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 0 0

CARTHAGE - Bottom of 4th COE CAR
Stevens, D struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 0 0
Alonzo, N flied out to lf (1-2 KBFF). 0 0
Bernero, E flied out to cf (1-2 BFS). 0 0

Coe College - Top of 5th COE CAR
N. Wood reached on a fielding error by ss, advanced to second (0-1 F). 0 0



H. Escamilla singled, advanced to second on a throwing error by ss (0-2 FF); N. Wood scored on the error,
unearned. 1 0
A. Jones pinch ran for H. Escamilla. 1 0
M. Weber flied out to lf (0-1 K). 1 0
C. Hahn singled, bunt (0-0); A. Jones advanced to third. 1 0
C. Hahn stole second. 1 0
K. Hora walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 0
M. Miller fouled out to 1b (2-2 FFBFBF). 1 0
H. Jones fouled out to 1b (0-1 F). 1 0

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

CARTHAGE - Bottom of 5th COE CAR
Domagala, K homered to right field, RBI (1-0 B). 1 1
Sefcik, B singled to left field (1-0 B). 1 1
Koziczkowski pinch ran for Sefcik, B. 1 1
Polanski, C out at first c to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-1 F); Koziczkowski advanced to second. 1 1
Miller, M pinch hit for Johnson, R. 1 1
Miller, M doubled to left center, RBI (0-1 K); Koziczkowski scored. 1 2
Johnson, R pinch ran for Miller, M. 1 2
Ganir, M pinch hit for Zinkiewicz,E. 1 2
Johnson, R advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 2
Ganir, M struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 1 2
Millett, A struck out swinging (3-2 SFBBBS). 1 2

Coe College - Top of 6th COE CAR
Sefcik, B to 3b for Koziczkowski. 1 2
Johnson, R to lf. 1 2
Zinkiewicz,E to cf for Ganir, M. 1 2
A. O'Brien fouled out to 3b (2-0 BB). 1 2
T. Huber grounded out to p, bunt (0-0). 1 2
N. Wood reached on a fielding error by 1b (0-2 FS). 1 2
H. Escamilla to dp for A. Jones. 1 2
H. Escamilla fouled out to c (0-0). 1 2

CARTHAGE - Bottom of 6th COE CAR
Stevens, D walked (3-2 KFBBBFB). 1 2
Alonzo, N out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt (2-0 BB); Stevens, D advanced to second. 1 2
Bernero, E singled up the middle (0-2 SKFF); Stevens, D advanced to third. 1 2
Domagala, K grounded out to 2b, RBI (0-0); Bernero, E advanced to second; Stevens, D scored. 1 3
Sefcik, B flied out to cf (0-0). 1 3

Coe College - Top of 7th COE CAR
M. Weber popped up to 2b (0-2 FK). 1 3
C. Hahn flied out to cf (1-0 B). 1 3
K. Hora popped up to ss (0-1 K). 1 3

CARTHAGE - Bottom of 7th COE CAR


